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FINAL AGENDA

National Committee on Vital and Health Statistics

May 15-16, 2018

HHS Headquarters, Hubert Humphrey Building
200 Independence Avenue, SW, Room 800

Washington, DC 20201

Tuesday, May 15

9:00 a.m.

9:10 a.m.

9:30 a.m.

10:30 a.m.

10:45 a.m.

11:30 a.m.

12:30 p.m.

1:30 p.m.

2:00 p.m.

2:30 p.m.

Welcome
e Callto Order
e Roll Call

e Review Agenda

ASPE Update

Next Generation Vital Statistics

e Action — Letter to the Secretary and
Next Generation Vital Statistics Hearing
Summary Report

o Next Steps

Break

Standards Subcommittee NCPDP Standards
Update
e Action — Letter to the Secretary

ONC Update & Committee Discussion

Lunch

Discussion — Collaboration with ONC & HITAC

CIO Forum & Predictability Roadmap

Health Information Privacy & Security Beyond
HIPAA

e First Use Case: health data registries

e General Data Protection Regulation (GDPR)

William Stead, MD, Chair

Rashida Dorsey, ASPE

Bruce Cohen, Dave Ross
Hearing Co-Chairs

Alix Goss, Nick Coussoule
Co-Chairs, Standards
Subcommittee

Genevieve Morris, ONC

Full Committee

Alix Goss, Nick Coussoule
Co-Chairs, Standards
Subcommittee

Linda Kloss

Chair, Subcommittee on Privacy,
Confidentiality, and Security

Jon Neiditz, Kilpatrick Townsend
& Stockton LLP by phone



4:15 p.m.

5:00 p.m.

Break

Health Information Privacy & Security Beyond
HIPAA - continued

e Second Use Case: personal devices that produce

patient-generated health data (PGHD)
e Project Plan Update

OCR Update

Closing Remarks & Adjourn

Wednesday, May 16

8:30 a.m.

8:40 a.m.

8:50 a.m.

9:30 a.m.

10:30 a.m.

10:45 a.m.

11:15a.m.

12:00 p.m.

Welcome
e Callto Order
e Roll Call

e Review Agenda
Committee Updates
NCVHS Website Redesign

Health Terminologies and Vocabularies

e Environmental scan report

e Project plan and July Expert Roundtable
Meeting

Break
NCVHS and NIH/NLM Collaboration
UMLS Expansion to include Population and Social

Determinants of Health Vocabularies

NCHS Update

Improving Access to Data

Rachel Seeger, OCR

William Stead, MD, Chair

William Stead, MD, Chair

NCVHS Members
Rose Li Associates

Linda Kloss & Bill Stead
Suzy Roy, NLM

William Stead, MD, Chair
Suzy Roy, NLM

Susan Queen, NCHS

Bob Phillips, Vickie Mays
Population Health Subcommittee



12:30 p.m.

1:30 p.m.

2:00 p.m.

2:30 p.m.

2:40 p.m.

Lunch

New Medicare Card Project/SSN Rl Monitoring
Update

Update on NCVHS Measurement Framework
Implementation Work

Public Comment

Closing Remarks & Adjourn

Upcoming NCVHS Meetings

May 17, 2018

July 17-18, 2018

September 13-14, 2018

Monica Kay, CMS

Alix Goss, Nick Coussoule
Co-Chairs, Standards
Subcommittee

Soma Stout & Marianne
McPherson

Institute for Healthcare
Improvement/100 Million
Healthier Lives

Rebecca Hines
NCVHS Executive Secretary

William Stead, MD, Chair

Standards Subcommittee CIO Forum, Bureau of Labor Statistics,

Washington DC

Standards Subcommittee Expert Roundtable Meeting on Health
Terminologies and Vocabularies, Humphrey Building, Washington DC

Tentative agenda as of May 7, 2018

Full Committee Meeting, Melrose Georgetown Hotel, Washington DC





