

## FINAL AGENDA

## National Committee on Vital and Health Statistics May 15-16, 2018

HHS Headquarters, Hubert Humphrey Building 200 Independence Avenue, SW, Room 800 Washington, DC 20201

## Tuesday, May 15

9:00 a.m.	<ul><li>Welcome</li><li>Call to Order</li><li>Roll Call</li><li>Review Agenda</li></ul>	William Stead, MD, Chair
9:10 a.m.	ASPE Update	Rashida Dorsey, ASPE
9:30 a.m.	<ul> <li>Next Generation Vital Statistics</li> <li>Action – Letter to the Secretary and Next Generation Vital Statistics Hearing Summary Report</li> <li>Next Steps</li> </ul>	Bruce Cohen, Dave Ross Hearing Co-Chairs
10:30 a.m.	Break	
10:45 a.m.	Standards Subcommittee NCPDP Standards Update  Action – Letter to the Secretary	Alix Goss, Nick Coussoule Co-Chairs, Standards Subcommittee
11:30 a.m.	ONC Update & Committee Discussion	Genevieve Morris, ONC
12:30 p.m.	Lunch	
1:30 p.m.	Discussion – Collaboration with ONC & HITAC	Full Committee
2:00 p.m.	CIO Forum & Predictability Roadmap	Alix Goss, Nick Coussoule Co-Chairs, Standards Subcommittee
2:30 p.m.	<ul> <li>Health Information Privacy &amp; Security Beyond HIPAA</li> <li>First Use Case: health data registries</li> <li>General Data Protection Regulation (GDPR)</li> </ul>	Linda Kloss Chair, Subcommittee on Privacy, Confidentiality, and Security Jon Neiditz, Kilpatrick Townsend & Stockton LLP by phone

#### Break

### **Health Information Privacy & Security Beyond HIPAA** - continued

- Second Use Case: personal devices that produce patient-generated health data (PGHD)
- Project Plan Update

4:15 p.m.	OCR Update	Rachel Seeger, OCR
5:00 p.m.	Closing Remarks & Adjourn	William Stead, MD, Chair

Wednesday, May 16				
8:30 a.m.	<ul><li>Welcome</li><li>Call to Order</li><li>Roll Call</li><li>Review Agenda</li></ul>	William Stead, MD, Chair		
8:40 a.m.	Committee Updates	NCVHS Members		
8:50 a.m.	NCVHS Website Redesign	Rose Li Associates		
9:30 a.m.	<ul> <li>Health Terminologies and Vocabularies</li> <li>Environmental scan report</li> <li>Project plan and July Expert Roundtable Meeting</li> </ul>	Linda Kloss & Bill Stead Suzy Roy, <i>NLM</i>		
10:30 a.m.	Break			
10:45 a.m.	NCVHS and NIH/NLM Collaboration UMLS Expansion to include Population and Social Determinants of Health Vocabularies	William Stead, MD, Chair Suzy Roy, <i>NLM</i>		
11:15 a.m.	NCHS Update	Susan Queen, NCHS		
12:00 p.m.	Improving Access to Data	Bob Phillips, Vickie Mays Population Health Subcommittee		

12:30 p.m.	Lunch	
1:30 p.m.	New Medicare Card Project/SSN RI Monitoring Update	Monica Kay, <i>CMS</i> Alix Goss, Nick Coussoule Co-Chairs, Standards Subcommittee
2:00 p.m.	Update on NCVHS Measurement Framework Implementation Work	Soma Stout & Marianne McPherson Institute for Healthcare Improvement/100 Million Healthier Lives
2:30 p.m.	Public Comment	Rebecca Hines NCVHS Executive Secretary
2:40 p.m.	Closing Remarks & Adjourn	William Stead, MD, Chair

# **Upcoming NCVHS Meetings**

May 17, 2018	Standards Subcommittee CIO Forum, Bureau of Labor Statistics, Washington DC
July 17-18, 2018	Standards Subcommittee Expert Roundtable Meeting on Health Terminologies and Vocabularies, Humphrey Building, Washington DC
September 13-14, 2018	Full Committee Meeting, Melrose Georgetown Hotel, Washington DC